Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)	LLS Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION
IBIDEN CO., LTD.	Internal Address: 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / No	Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8750
3. Nature of conveyance:	JAPAN
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
	City: State. Zip.
Mar 9, '04 Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5,652,561
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
-Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 700	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1250 Connecticut Avenue	50-2866
NW	
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
M. Scott Alprin	Kollarin 4-6-04 Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IBIDEN CO., LTD., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, is, by virtue of an assignment recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the owner of one-half of the right, title and interest in the invention described and claimed in the following:

United States Letters Patent No. 5,652,561, entitled "Laminating Type Molded Coil";

WHEREAS, YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business of 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8750, Japan, and which is the owner of one-half of the right, title, and interest in the said Letters Patent, is desirous of acquiring the one-half right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in, to and under the said Patent, and the invention embodied therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its one-half interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,652,561 and the invention therein, for the full term of the said Patent and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand and seal this 9th day of March, 2004.

Assignor:

IBIDEN CO., LTD.

Signature of

Representative:

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

Name:

Title:

Mochifumi Iwata Yoshifumi Iwata

President